Total Registered Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

2020 2021
Labuan Companies 16,905 17,360
Foundations 335 366
Partnerships 77 96
Trusts 56 63

Operating Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

2020 2021
Labuan Companies 5,802 5,151
Foundations 194 204
Partnerships 35 54
Trusts 14 20

New Incorporation of Labuan Entities

2020 2021
Labuan Companies 664 455
Foundations 28 31
Partnerships 3 19
Trusts 1 7

2022
17,892
390
109
63

2022
4,847
216
61
18

2022
43

O R K

31/3/2021
17,033
346
85
58

31/3/2021
5,679
203
44
16

31/3/2021
61
3
4
1

31/3/2022
17,455
370
98
63

31/3/2022
5,015
204
56
20

31/3/2022
32

O R B

31/3/2023
18,031
396
111
63

31/3/2023
4,826
220
60
17

31/3/2023
56
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New Incorporation of Labuan Entities (Monthly)

31/12/2022 31/1/2023 28/2/2023 31/3/2023 Total
Labuan Companies 43 38 45 56 139
Foundations
Partnerships
Trusts
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Labuan Companies by Nature of Business in March 2023

Trading
Total Registered Labuan Companies (Cumulative) 8,379
Operating Labuan Companies (Cumulative) 2,735
New Incorporation of Labuan Companies 38

Labuan Companies by Closed/Reactivation in March 2023
Trading

Closed 27
Reactivation 2

Non Trading
6,903

1,811

17

Non Trading
27
1

Both
2,749
280

Both

Total
18,031
4,826
56

Total
59



Top 5 Operating Labuan Companies by Origin as at 31 March 2023

No

u B WOWN R

Country

Malaysia

Singapore

Japan

Virgin Islands, British
United Kingdom
Others

Total

No. of Companies

2,239

307

247

212

159

1,662

4,826

Top 5 New Incorporation of Labuan Companies by Origin in March 2023

No

Top 5 Closed Labuan Companies by Origin in March 2023

No

o B WON B

u B WN R

Country
Malaysia

Japan
Indonesia
Pakistan

United Kingdom
Others

Total

Country

Malaysia

Singapore

Cayman Islands
United Kingdom
Virgin Islands, British
Others

Total

No. of Companies
19
10
5
3
3
16
56

No. of Companies
26

w

19
59



Total Approved Auditors & Liquidators (Cumulative)

2020 2021
Auditors 89 94
Liquidators 44 55

New Approval of Auditors & Liquidators

2020 2021
Auditors 12 -
Liquidators 5 1

2022

98
52

2022

1

31/3/2020
8
4

31/3/2020

8
2

2

31/3/2021
91
50

31/3/2021

31/3/2022
98
53

31/3/2022
2



Labuan Foundations in March 2023

Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)
Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations

Labuan Foundations by Type in March 2023

Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)
Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations

Conventional
(Charitable)

55
25

Charitable (Public)

40
16

Conventional (Non

Charitable) Islamic (Charitable)

322 15
191 4
3 -

Non-Charitable  Private Charitable

327 29
191 13
3 -

Top 5 Operating Labuan Foundations by Origin as at 31 March 2023

Country
Malaysia

Japan

Australia

United Kingdom
China

Others

Total

No. of Foundation
169

7

6

5

4

29

220

Islamic (Non
Charitable)

Total

396
220

Total

396
220



