Total Registered Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

	2020	2021	2022	31/3/2021	31/3/2022	31/3/2023
Labuan Companies	16,905	17,360	17,892	17,033	17,455	18,031
Foundations	335	366	390	346	370	396
Partnerships	77	96	109	85	98	111
Trusts	56	63	63	58	63	63

Operating Labuan Entities (Cumulative)

	2020	2021	2022	31/3/2021	31/3/2022	31/3/2023
Labuan Companies	5,802	5,151	4,847	5,679	5,015	4,826
Foundations	194	204	216	203	204	220
Partnerships	35	54	61	44	56	60
Trusts	14	20	18	16	20	17

New Incorporation of Labuan Entities

	2020	2021	2022	31/3/2021	31/3/2022	31/3/2023
Labuan Companies	664	455	43	61	32	56
Foundations	28	31	1	3	1	3
Partnerships	3	19	1	4	1	1
Trusts	1	7	0	1	0	0

New Incorporation of Labuan Entities (Monthly)

	31/12/2022	31/1/2023	28/2/2023	31/3/2023	Total
Labuan Companies	43	38	45	56	139
Foundations	1	2	1	3	6
Partnerships	1	0	1	1	2
Trusts	0	0	0	0	0

Labuan Companies by Nature of Business in March 2023

	Trading	Non Trading	Both	Total
Total Registered Labuan Companies (Cumulative)	8,379	6,903	2,749	18,031
Operating Labuan Companies (Cumulative)	2,735	1,811	280	4,826
New Incorporation of Labuan Companies	38	17	1	56

Labuan Companies by Closed/Reactivation in March 2023

	Trading	Non Trading	Both	Total
Closed	27	27	5	59
Reactivation	2	1	0	3

Top 5 Operating Labuan Companies by Origin as at 31 March 2023

No	Country	No. of Companies
1	Malaysia	2,239
2	Singapore	307
3	Japan	247
4	Virgin Islands, British	212
5	United Kingdom	159
	Others	1,662
	Total	4,826

Top 5 New Incorporation of Labuan Companies by Origin in March 2023

No	Country	No. of Companies
1	Malaysia	19
2	Japan	10
3	Indonesia	5
4	Pakistan	3
5	United Kingdo	m 3
	Others	16
	Total	56

Top 5 Closed Labuan Companies by Origin in March 2023

No	Country	No. of Companies
1	Malaysia	26
2	Singapore	5
3	Cayman Islands	3
4	United Kingdom	3
5	Virgin Islands, British	3
	Others	19
	Total	59

Total Approved Auditors & Liquidators (Cumulative)

	2020	2021	2022	31/3/2020	31/3/2021	31/3/2022
Auditors	89	94	98	88	91	98
Liquidators	44	55	52	42	50	53

New Approval of Auditors & Liquidators

	2020	2021	2022	31/3/2020	31/3/2021	31/3/2022
Auditors	12	-	1	2	-	2
Liquidators	5	1	-	-	1	-

Labuan Foundations in March 2023

		Conventional ((Charitable)	Conventional (Non Charitable)	Islamic (Charitable)	Islamic (Non Charitable)	Total
Т	otal Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	55	322	15	4	396
O	Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	25	191	4	-	220
N	lew Incorporation of Labuan Foundations	-	3	-	-	3

Labuan Foundations by Type in March 2023

	Charitable (Public)	Non-Charitable	Private Charitable	Total
Total Registered Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	40	327	29	396
Operating Labuan Foundations (Cumulative)	16	191	13	220
New Incorporation of Labuan Foundations	-	3	-	3

Top 5 Operating Labuan Foundations by Origin as at 31 March 2023

Country	No. of Foundation
Malaysia	169
Japan	7
Australia	6
United Kingdom	5
China	4
Others	29
Total	220